
1500 Warburton Avenue
Santa Clara, CA 95050

santaclaraca.gov
@SantaClaraCity

City of Santa Clara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-1036 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Calendar Agenda Ready

File created: In control:7/22/2021 Council and Authorities Concurrent Meeting

On agenda: Final action:8/24/2021 8/24/2021

Title: Authorize the City Manager to:
1. Execute Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for the Performance of Services with Nalco
Company LLC extending the term through August 31, 2023;
2. Authorize the City Manager to make minor changes to the proposed amendment attached
subject to approval by City Attorney; and
3. Add or delete services consistent with the scope of the agreement and allow future rate
adjustments subject to request and justification by contractor, approval by the City, and the
appropriation of funds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Original Agreement with Nalco Company LLC.pdf, 2. Proposed Amendment No. 1 with Nalco
Company, LLC

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCouncil and Authorities Concurrent
Meeting

8/24/2021 1

City of Santa Clara Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

